## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Selders to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Fred Mills

- 2 On page 1, line 8, change "1223.3(3) and (5)" to "1223.3(3), (5), and (6)(b)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, line 20, change "1223.3(3) and (5)" to "1223.3(3), (5), and (6)(b)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 14, delete line 29 and insert the following:

7 "(6) 8 \* \* \*

9 (b) For purposes of this Paragraph, "behavioral health services"
10 means those services <u>all of the following:</u>

11 <u>(i) Behavioral health services</u> as defined in R.S. 40:2153 that are 12 appropriate for the patient and delivered by a licensed mental health 13 professional, acting within the scope of applicable state laws and his 14 professional license for services identified by Louisiana Department of 15 Health, to treat mental illness or substance use.

16(ii) Services provided by a behavioral health provider who17works for a licensed agency or credentialed provider which provides18community psychiatric support and treatment services or psychosocial19rehabilitation services as defined in R.S. 40:2162."